Shares and shareholding structure of the Company 

The chart showing the Company’s current shareholder structure has been published on the corporate 

website at https://ir.grupapracuj.pl/pl/gielda/akcjonariat. 

As at 30 September 2025, the Company’s share capital amounted to PLN 344,490,950.00 (three 

hundred and forty-four million four hundred and ninety thousand nine hundred and fifty złoty) and was 

divided into 68,898,190 (sixty-eight million eight hundred and ninety-eight thousand one hundred and 

ninety) shares, with a par value of PLN 5.00 (five złoty) per share, including: 

• 48,686,990 (forty-eight million six hundred and eighty-six thousand nine hundred and ninety) 

Series A ordinary bearer shares, 

• 18,155,860 (eighteen million one hundred and fifty-five thousand eight hundred and sixty) Series 

B ordinary bearer shares, 

• 1,261,400 (one million two hundred and sixty-one thousand four hundred) Series C ordinary 

bearer shares, and 

• 793,940 (seven hundred and ninety-three thousand nine hundred and forty) Series D ordinary 

bearer shares. 

As at 30 September 2025, the total number of voting rights in the Company was 68,898,190. One share 

carries one vote at the General Meeting.  

There are no restrictions on the exercise of voting rights in the Company other than those resulting from